LEWIS-CLARK STATE COLLEGE

FISCAL YEAR 2022 STUDENT TUITION & FEES DETAIL

FULL-TIME RESIDENT FEE (per semester)(12 credits or more)

Tuition
Consolidated Mandatory Fees
Total Full-Time Resident Fee per Semester

Consolidated Mandatory Fees Detail
Technology Fee
Facility Fees
Activity Fees
Total Consolidated Mandatory Fees

Activity Fees Detail:
Athletics/Fitness & Recreation
Community Engagement
Daycare (KinderCollege)
Performing Arts
Sales Tax

Student Development/Scholarships
Student Health, Counseling, and Housing

Student Union Building/Center for Student Leadership
Total Activity Fees

NON-RESIDENT TUITION (per semester)
Full-time Student (non Asotin County, WA)

Tuition

Consolidated Mandatory Fees (See Details Above)
Total Non-Resident Full-Time Fee per Semester

Full-time Student (Asotin County, WA)

Tuition

Consolidated Mandatory Fees (See Details Above)

Total Non-Resident - Asotin County Full-Time Fee per Semester

Full-time Western Undergraduate Exchange (WUE)
Tuition (150% Of Resident Tuition)

Consolidated Mandatory Fees (See Details Above)
Total WUE Full-Time Fee per Semester

Budget Office

$2,913.00

578.00

$3,491.00
$68.00
94.50
415.50
$578.00
$113.00
6.25
8.25
11.00
1.00
65.00
82.00
129.00
$415.50

$9,541.00

578.00

$10,119.00

$4,948.00

578.00

$5,526.00

$4,370.00

578.00

$4,948.00

APPROVED BY SBOE 5.17.2021



LEWIS-CLARK STATE COLLEGE

FISCAL YEAR 2022 STUDENT TUITION & FEES DETAIL

PART-TIME FEE (per credit hour)

Academic, Professional-Technical, Resident, Non-Resident, Audit

Tuition
Consolidated Mandatory Fees
Total Part-Time Fee per credit hour

Consolidated Mandatory Fees Detail
Technology Fee
Facility Fees
Activity Fees
Total Consolidated Mandatory Fees

Activity Fees Detail:
Athletics/Fitness & Recreation
Community Engagement
Student Development/Scholarships
Student Union Building/Center for Student Leadership
Total Activity Fees

SUMMER SCHOOL 2022 - ALL LOCATIONS (per credit hour)

Tuition
Consolidated Mandatory Fees
Total Fee per credit hour

Consolidated Mandatory Fees Detail
Technology Fee
Facility Fees
Activity Fees
Total Consolidated Mandatory Fees

Activity Fees Detail:
Student Development/Scholarships
Student Union Building/Center for Student Leadership
Summer School Operations
Total Student Activity Fees

SUMMER SCHOOL 2022 - PACE FLAT FEE
PACE (Pathway for Accelerated Certification & Endorsement)

Full-time fee is charged to students admitted to the PACE-Elementary Education program.

Tuition
Consolidated Mandatory Fees (See Details Above)
Total PACE Summer Fee

Budget Office

$308.75

47.25

$356.00
$8.25
8.00
31.00
$47.25
$7.50
0.50
0.75
22.25
$31.00

$232.25

123.75

$356.00
$8.25
8.00
107.50
$123.75
$1.50
4.25
101.75
$107.50

$2,913.00

578.00

$3,491.00

APPROVED BY SBOE 5.17.2021



LEWIS-CLARK STATE COLLEGE

FISCAL YEAR 2022 STUDENT TUITION & FEES DETAIL

FULL-TIME SUMMER FEES (NEW, effective SU 2022)
Tuition

Consolidated Mandatory Fees (See Details Above)

Total Full-time Fees

GRADUATE TUITION & FEES
Graduate Fees: Idaho Resident (new, effective FA 2021)
Graduate Resident Tuition
Full-Time Grad Fee Tuition
Consolidated Mandatory Fees (See Details Above)
Total Resident Graduate Full-time Fees

Graduate Fees: Non-resident (new, effective FA 2021)
Graduate Nonresident Tuition
Full-Time Grad Fee Tuition
Consolidated Mandatory Fees (See Details Above)
Total Out-of-State Graduate Full-time Fees

Part-time Graduate Fees (new, effective FA 2021)
Part-time Tuition
Consolidated Mandatory Fees (See Details Above)
Total Graduate Part-time Cr Hr Fees

OVERLOAD FEE (per credit hour)

Applies to students enrolled in 20 credits or more

ID IN-HIGH SCHOOL DUAL CREDIT FEE (per credit hour)
Distribution:

General Education Budget
Academic Programs
Total Dual Enrollment Fee per Credit Hour

ID ON CAMPUS/ONLINE HIGH SCHOOL STUDENT (per credit hour)
+ applicable course/technology fees

WA IN-HIGH SCHOOL COURSE (per credit hour)
25% of per credit hour fee (Asotin, Clarkston, Colfax, & Pomeroy)

Budget Office

$19.50
55.50

$2,913.00
578.00

$3,491.00

$2,913.00
1,009.00
578.00

$4,500.00

$9,541.00
1,009.00
578.00

$11,128.00

$402.75
47.25

$75.00

$450.00

$356.00

$75.00

$75.00

$89.00

APPROVED BY SBOE 5.17.2021



LEWIS-CLARK STATE COLLEGE

FISCAL YEAR 2022 STUDENT TUITION & FEES DETAIL

WA ON CAMPUS/ONLINE HIGH SCHOOL STUDENT (per credit hour) $89.00
+ applicable course/technology fees

TEACHER IN-SERVICE TRAINING FEE $50.00
Distribution:

General Education Budget $35.00

Ed Division 15.00

Total In-Service Fee per Credit Hour $50.00

FACULTY/STAFF/SPOUSE FEE *
$20.00 fee + $5.00 per credit hour

DEPENDENT FEE

50% reduction in current resident/nonresident tuition and fees, pursuant to SBOE Policy V.R.3.a.vii.

SENIOR CITIZEN FEE (Idaho Residents Only) *
$20.00 fee + $5.00 per credit hour

CREDIT-BY-EXAM FEE $70.00

PORTFOLIO EXAM FEE $70.00

* Does not apply to full-time enrollment; up to 6 credits in fall or spring and 3 in the summer term

For LC Faculty/Staff only, up to 7 credits in fall or spring.

NOTE: Additional student specific costs, such as course fees, may be incurred and are not determined until
the time of enrollment.

Budget Office APPROVED BY SBOE 5.17.2021



